### **EXHIBIT "A"**

### **CERTIFICATE OF ORGANIZATION**

## **Secretary of State**

Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530 DOCKET NUMBER : 110513800
CONTROL NUMBER : 11025121
DATE INC/AUTH/FILED: 03/29/2011
JURISDICTION : GEORGIA
PRINT DATE : 05/13/2011
FORM NUMBER : 211

365 WIRELESS, LLC TONY D. CASH 1500 TROTTERS COVE ATLANTA, GA. 30338

#### CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE

I, Brian P. Kemp, the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that

# 365 WIRELESS, LLC A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

was formed in the jurisdiction stated above or was authorized to transact business in Georgia on the above date. Said entity is in compliance with the applicable filing and annual registration provisions of Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated and has not filed articles of dissolution, certificate of cancellation or any other similar document with the office of the Secretary of State.

This certificate relates only to the legal existence of the abovenamed entity as of the date issued. It does not certify whether or not a notice of intent to dissolve, an application for withdrawal, a statement of commencement of winding up or any other similar document has been filed or is pending with the Secretary of State.

This certificate is issued pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated and is prima-facie evidence that said entity is in existence or is authorized to transact business in this state.

Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

# STATE OF GEORGIA

# **Secretary of State**

Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

# CERTIFICATE OF ORGANIZATION

I, Brian P. Kemp, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that

#### 365 WIRELESS, LLC

a Domestic Limited Liability Company

has been duly organized under the laws of the State of Georgia on 03/29/2011 by the filing of articles of organization in the Office of the Secretary of State and by the paying of fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on March 29, 2011

B: P. W.
Brian P. Kemp
Secretary of State

Control No: 11025121 Date Flied: 03/29/2011 08:39 AM Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

March 29, 2011

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR GEORGIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

365 Wireless, LLC

The principal mailing address of the Limited Liability Company is:

1500 Trotters Cove Atlanta, GA 30338

The Registered Agent is: Tony D Cash 1500 Trotters Cove

1500 Trotters Cove Atlanta, GA 30338 County: Dekalb

The name and address of each organizer(s) are:

Tony D Cash 1500 Trotters Cove Atlanta, GA 30338

The optional provisions are:

No optional provisions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Organization on the date set forth below.

Signature(s):

Date:

Attorney-in-Fact, Tony D Cash

March 29, 2011